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  Sub23  

1 30 Alberto BARROSO GOMEZ Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY 6 1h22:23.261

2 33 Jaume BOSCH PICO Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY 6 1h24:38.290 +2:15.029

3 46 Luis Francisco PEREZ MARTINEZ Sub23 GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 6 1h25:16.363 +2:53.102

4 41 Juan Luis PEREZ RODRIGUEZ Sub23 BRAIN BIKES, C.D 6 1h25:40.003 +3:16.742

5 186 Angelo ZANCAN Sub23 SALINAS DE TORREVIEJA 6 1h27:37.811 +5:14.550

6 87 Pablo SOTO LIDÓN Sub23 PIÑERO DFMRENT FASTER TEAM 6 1h28:04.111 +5:40.850

7 79 Nacho VALDIVIA FERNÁNDEZ Sub23 VALFER TEAM 6 1h28:04.694 +5:41.433

8 66 Vicent ZARAGOZA PASCUAL Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY 6 1h32:34.676 +10:11.415

9 65 Fernando VILAPLANA ARAN Sub23 GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 6 1h34:37.074 +12:13.813

10 74 Juan ESTEVAN OLIVER Sub23 GSPORT FACTORY TEAM 5 1h19:27.176 +1 Vuelta

11 190 Alvaro RUIVO RAMIREZ Sub23 DAVID VALERO RACING TEAM 5 1h34:52.460 +1 Vuelta

Abandonos

189 Daniel MACHO JIMÉNEZ Sub23 GACOSUR RACING TEAM

  Élite  

1 191 David CAMPOS MOTOS Élite ORBEA FACTORY TEAM 6 1h18:55.871

2 1 David VALERO SERRANO Élite BH COLOMA TEAM 6 1h19:15.535 +19.664

3 187 Francisco Javier POZA RUIZ Élite KANINA BIKES 6 1h23:50.489 +4:54.618

4 34 Cristofer BOSQUE RUANO Élite X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM 6 1h24:18.090 +5:22.219

5 38 Jose Miguel RAMÍREZ DE ARELLANO PASCUAL Élite LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY 6 1h24:29.232 +5:33.361

6 54 Xavier JOVE RIART Élite MASSI 6 1h26:29.747 +7:33.876

7 89 Adrian PLAZA Élite 3HCYCLES 6 1h26:45.380 +7:49.509

8 61 Fabián MOLINA DELGADO Élite PIÑERO DFMRENT FASTER TEAM 6 1h27:51.373 +8:55.502

9 47 Víctor SELLÉS PARDO Élite GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 6 1h30:00.288 +11:04.417

10 51 Alex GONZÁLEZ MOGOLLÓN Élite ILLES BALEARS, CC 5 1h19:28.560 +1 Vuelta

11 188 Alejandro JIMÉNEZ DÍAZ Élite GACOSUR RACING TEAM 5 1h19:59.898 +1 Vuelta

12 75 Juan Luis GARCIA ESCRIBANO Élite BSJ BIKES 5 1h32:28.395 +1 Vuelta

13 140 Raul MANZANO TRIGUERO Élite CLUB CICLISTA SAN ANTONIO 5 1h34:58.197 +1 Vuelta

14 132 Cristian MUÑOZ RUIZ Élite E-BICIGRINO ASSOCIACIÓ ESPORTI 5 1h35:37.838 +1 Vuelta

  Élite / Sub23  

1 191 David CAMPOS MOTOS Élite ORBEA FACTORY TEAM 6 1h18:55.871

2 1 David VALERO SERRANO Élite BH COLOMA TEAM 6 1h19:15.535 +19.664

3 30 Alberto BARROSO GOMEZ Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY 6 1h22:23.261 +3:27.390

4 187 Francisco Javier POZA RUIZ Élite KANINA BIKES 6 1h23:50.489 +4:54.618

5 34 Cristofer BOSQUE RUANO Élite X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM 6 1h24:18.090 +5:22.219

6 38 Jose Miguel RAMÍREZ DE ARELLANO PASCUAL Élite LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY 6 1h24:29.232 +5:33.361

7 33 Jaume BOSCH PICO Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY 6 1h24:38.290 +5:42.419

8 46 Luis Francisco PEREZ MARTINEZ Sub23 GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 6 1h25:16.363 +6:20.492

9 41 Juan Luis PEREZ RODRIGUEZ Sub23 BRAIN BIKES, C.D 6 1h25:40.003 +6:44.132

10 54 Xavier JOVE RIART Élite MASSI 6 1h26:29.747 +7:33.876

11 89 Adrian PLAZA Élite 3HCYCLES 6 1h26:45.380 +7:49.509

12 186 Angelo ZANCAN Sub23 SALINAS DE TORREVIEJA 6 1h27:37.811 +8:41.940

13 61 Fabián MOLINA DELGADO Élite PIÑERO DFMRENT FASTER TEAM 6 1h27:51.373 +8:55.502

14 87 Pablo SOTO LIDÓN Sub23 PIÑERO DFMRENT FASTER TEAM 6 1h28:04.111 +9:08.240
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15 79 Nacho VALDIVIA FERNÁNDEZ Sub23 VALFER TEAM 6 1h28:04.694 +9:08.823

16 47 Víctor SELLÉS PARDO Élite GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 6 1h30:00.288 +11:04.417

17 66 Vicent ZARAGOZA PASCUAL Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY 6 1h32:34.676 +13:38.805

18 65 Fernando VILAPLANA ARAN Sub23 GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 6 1h34:37.074 +15:41.203

19 74 Juan ESTEVAN OLIVER Sub23 GSPORT FACTORY TEAM 5 1h19:27.176 +1 Vuelta

20 51 Alex GONZÁLEZ MOGOLLÓN Élite ILLES BALEARS, CC 5 1h19:28.560 +1 Vuelta

21 188 Alejandro JIMÉNEZ DÍAZ Élite GACOSUR RACING TEAM 5 1h19:59.898 +1 Vuelta

22 75 Juan Luis GARCIA ESCRIBANO Élite BSJ BIKES 5 1h32:28.395 +1 Vuelta

23 190 Alvaro RUIVO RAMIREZ Sub23 DAVID VALERO RACING TEAM 5 1h34:52.460 +1 Vuelta

24 140 Raul MANZANO TRIGUERO Élite CLUB CICLISTA SAN ANTONIO 5 1h34:58.197 +1 Vuelta

25 132 Cristian MUÑOZ RUIZ Élite E-BICIGRINO ASSOCIACIÓ ESPORTI 5 1h35:37.838 +1 Vuelta

Abandonos

189 Daniel MACHO JIMÉNEZ Sub23 GACOSUR RACING TEAM
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  Master 30  

1 1504 Van Aelbroeck MICHIEL Master 30 MULTITASK INDUSTRIES 5 1h14:39.995

2 1512 Gerard BIROSTA Master 30 CLUB ATLÈTIC AMER 5 1h16:12.583 +1:32.588

3 1557 Antonio Jose TRILLO RUBIO Master 30 ALESS TEAM SOLIDARIO 5 1h25:21.716 +10:41.721

  Junior  

1 421 Hugo FRANCO GALLEGO Junior LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY 5 1h11:44.344

2 410 Miguel MAESTRA SIMÓN Junior VALERO BH RACING TEAM 5 1h12:15.544 +31.200

3 415 Alvaro ROJAS MORENO Junior GACOSUR RACING TEAM 5 1h13:32.648 +1:48.304

4 608 David VIZCAINO BAUTISTA Junior KAZAJOZ PETROGOL TRY IT 5 1h15:25.253 +3:40.909

5 409 Miquel CERDÀ VIDAL Junior IB MTB TEAM 5 1h15:59.855 +4:15.511

6 489 Manuel LORENTE BELTRAN Junior VALERO-BH RACING TEAM 5 1h17:04.468 +5:20.124

7 626 Aleix HIERRO MAYOL Junior AMUNT CC -T BIKES-BH 5 1h18:06.687 +6:22.343

8 438 Eric RUIZ EXPOSITO Junior UNICA FACTORY TEAM 5 1h18:19.147 +6:34.803

9 492 Alejandro SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ Junior KAZAJOZ PETROGOL TRY IT 5 1h18:37.333 +6:52.989

10 554 Rafel LLADÓ VILLALONGA Junior BIKING POINT 5 1h18:59.455 +7:15.111

11 625 Saul MATEO LEIVA Junior ESHMUN SPORT CLINIC 5 1h19:00.301 +7:15.957

12 627 Sergio SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ Junior JPGARCIA-KOMCYCLING-ULEVEL 5 1h19:00.797 +7:16.453

13 413 Marco MORENO MARTÍNEZ Junior PEDALMOTO 5 1h19:04.605 +7:20.261

14 449 Oriol OLIVEROS Junior AMUNT CC -T BIKES-BH 5 1h19:34.737 +7:50.393

15 621 Rafael LARÓ Junior BTT LOULÉ / ELEVIS 5 1h20:06.939 +8:22.595

16 624 André REBELO Junior BTT LOULÉ / ELEVIS 5 1h20:15.800 +8:31.456

17 507 Àlex GONZÁLEZ CANO Junior AMUNT CC -T BIKES-BH 5 1h22:33.132 +10:48.788

18 457 Joel CRUZ PÉREZ Junior AMUNT CC -T BIKES-BH 5 1h30:20.919 +18:36.575

19 622 Alexandre SILVA Junior BTT LOULÉ / ELEVIS 5 1h31:57.326 +20:12.982

20 623 Pedro BRITO Junior BTT LOULÉ / ELEVIS 4 1h12:44.022 +1 Vuelta

No-Salidos

440 Leonardo TONARINI Junior ARABAY VAS MEGARAWBAR

444 Jose ESPINOSA BERMÚDEZ Junior GACOSUR RACING TEAM

  F.Sub23  

1 1058 Lucía MACHO JIMÉNEZ F.Sub23 GACOSUR RACING TEAM 5 1h31:33.902

2 1057 Andrea PASCUAL OGALLA F.Sub23 H. R. CATALAN BTT 5 1h34:45.597 +3:11.695

3 1059 Laura SIMÃO F.Sub23 BTT LOULÉ / ELEVIS 5 1h37:03.812 +5:29.910

4 1028 Duna RODRÍGUEZ LÓPEZ F.Sub23 ORIGEN MTB TEAM 5 1h38:15.176 +6:41.274

No-Salidos

1020 Paula MARTI VARO F.Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY

  F.Élite  

1 1056 Rebecca HENDERSON F.Élite PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER GENUINS 5 1h18:11.566

2 1055 Annie LAST F.Élite LAPIERRE MAVIC UNITY 5 1h18:58.811 +47.245

3 1041 Janika LOIV F.Élite KMC MTB RACING TEAM 5 1h19:31.824 +1:20.258

4 1004 Rocio Del Alba GARCIA MARTINEZ F.Élite BH COLOMA TEAM 5 1h22:51.368 +4:39.802
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5 1031 Alice PIRARD F.Élite MULTITASK INDUSTRIES 5 1h27:54.710 +9:43.144

6 1011 Nuria BOSCH PICO F.Élite BH COLOMA TEAM 5 1h28:53.434 +10:41.868

7 1027 Laura RIOS BONET F.Élite CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI-MIR 4 1h21:35.761 +1 Vuelta

No-Salidos

1013 Natalia FISCHER EGUSQUIZA F.Élite BH COLOMA TEAM

  F.Élite / F.Sub23  

1 1056 Rebecca HENDERSON F.Élite PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER GENUINS 5 1h18:11.566

2 1055 Annie LAST F.Élite LAPIERRE MAVIC UNITY 5 1h18:58.811 +47.245

3 1041 Janika LOIV F.Élite KMC MTB RACING TEAM 5 1h19:31.824 +1:20.258

4 1004 Rocio Del Alba GARCIA MARTINEZ F.Élite BH COLOMA TEAM 5 1h22:51.368 +4:39.802

5 1031 Alice PIRARD F.Élite MULTITASK INDUSTRIES 5 1h27:54.710 +9:43.144

6 1011 Nuria BOSCH PICO F.Élite BH COLOMA TEAM 5 1h28:53.434 +10:41.868

7 1058 Lucía MACHO JIMÉNEZ F.Sub23 GACOSUR RACING TEAM 5 1h31:33.902 +13:22.336

8 1057 Andrea PASCUAL OGALLA F.Sub23 H. R. CATALAN BTT 5 1h34:45.597 +16:34.031

9 1059 Laura SIMÃO F.Sub23 BTT LOULÉ / ELEVIS 5 1h37:03.812 +18:52.246

10 1028 Duna RODRÍGUEZ LÓPEZ F.Sub23 ORIGEN MTB TEAM 5 1h38:15.176 +20:03.610

11 1027 Laura RIOS BONET F.Élite CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI-MIR 4 1h21:35.761 +1 Vuelta

No-Salidos

1013 Natalia FISCHER EGUSQUIZA F.Élite BH COLOMA TEAM

1020 Paula MARTI VARO F.Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY
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  F.Cadete  

1 1346 Meta TANCIK F.Cadete MISSER JUNIOR TEAM 2 34:21.346

2 1348 Inés RUIZ DEGRAEVE F.Cadete EXTREME BIKE NERJA CD 2 36:29.895 +2:08.549

3 1313 Abril ROMA SALA F.Cadete BICIEQUIP 2 37:08.419 +2:47.073

4 1347 Ana María MENA LÓPEZ F.Cadete ARJONILLA C. C. 2 37:21.381 +3:00.035

5 1311 Aina SANCHEZ FOSSES F.Cadete IRONTEHC-TECNIC-MENDIZAMBISIST 2 38:21.883 +4:00.537

6 1307 Irene GARCIA CRESPO F.Cadete DLABUELA ACTRION TORRE DEL MAR 2 38:47.917 +4:26.571

7 1314 María GUTIÉRREZ PÉREZ F.Cadete JUFRÉ VIC ETB 2 39:54.329 +5:32.983

8 1303 Marina JAVIERRE GONZALEZ F.Cadete BMX TERRASSA 2 40:46.798 +6:25.452

9 1312 Nuria HERNANDEZ GÓMEZ F.Cadete IB MTB TEAM 2 44:45.096 +10:23.750

10 1309 Maria RODRÍGUEZ GINARD F.Cadete INFINEATHAI-ARABAY-VAS 2 45:22.521 +11:01.175

11 1316 Martina TUR GARBERÍ F.Cadete CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI-MIR 2 49:30.003 +15:08.657

12 1315 Sara RIBAS BLANCO F.Cadete CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI-MIR 2 55:42.204 +21:20.858

  Cadete  

1 701 Roc CUBÍ ROVIRA Cadete MISSER JUNIOR TEAM 3 44:12.950

2 750 Rafael MECA RUIZ Cadete SUMGASUR BURU 3 44:25.711 +12.761

3 711 Sergio GAMEZ FERRER Cadete LA TORRETA BIKE CLUB 3 45:16.468 +1:03.518

4 715 Pol CREUS VILA Cadete IRONTEHC-TECNIC-MENDIZAMBISIST 3 46:04.168 +1:51.218

5 873 Diogo PINGUINHA Cadete BTT LOULÉ / ELEVIS 3 46:21.046 +2:08.096

6 703 Oriol VIZCAINO Cadete AMUNT CC -T BIKES-BH 3 46:29.246 +2:16.296

7 864 Daniel MATEO LEIVA Cadete ESHMUN SPORT CLINIC 3 46:38.350 +2:25.400

8 707 Jaume BARCELÓ GASCÓN Cadete IB MTB TEAM 3 46:52.137 +2:39.187

9 714 Nil PUNSET SUESCUN Cadete IRONTEHC-TECNIC-MENDIZAMBISIST 3 47:03.043 +2:50.093

10 872 David QUESADA SANCHEZ Cadete SUMGASUR BICIS BURU 3 47:57.429 +3:44.479

11 866 Hugo PÉREZ ROJAS Cadete HARMA. TEAM 3 48:11.369 +3:58.419

12 868 Pablo SÁNCHEZ LOPEZ Cadete ESCUELA DAVID VALERO 3 48:45.141 +4:32.191

13 871 Daniel SIMOES Cadete BTT LOULÉ / ELEVIS 3 48:46.694 +4:33.744

14 720 Bernat MASSANET SALAS Cadete IB MTB TEAM 3 48:56.731 +4:43.781

15 709 Jordi CAMPS CLAPERA Cadete JUFRÉ VIC-ETB 3 49:13.028 +5:00.078

16 731 Ralph PEREA TEIXEIRA Cadete IRONTEHC-TECNIC-MENDIZAMBISIST 3 49:54.559 +5:41.609

17 702 Pau CAMPS ROVIRA Cadete JUFRE VIC ETB 3 50:07.213 +5:54.263

18 725 Adrian RIBAS ORTIZ Cadete CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI-MIR 3 50:36.356 +6:23.406

19 751 Jesús ALBARADO MONTAÑO Cadete VALERO-BH RACING TEAM 3 51:05.881 +6:52.931

20 722 Marc MARI SERRA Cadete CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI-MIR 3 51:36.779 +7:23.829

21 752 Daniel GOMEZ FERNÁNDEZ Cadete IB MTB TEAM 3 51:40.089 +7:27.139

22 762 Eric RUIZ FONT Cadete AMUNT CC -T BIKES-BH 3 52:26.366 +8:13.416

23 869 Pepe MACIAS ARBOL Cadete VELOCLUP MARACENA 3 52:43.566 +8:30.616

24 753 Alejandro DONIS FRAGA Cadete IB MTB TEAM 3 53:43.995 +9:31.045

25 870 Antonio MARTÍN VARO Cadete BICIMARKET GRANADA SUR 3 57:44.069 +13:31.119

Abandonos

867 Esteban MARTÍN BAENA Cadete CONWAY ORQUIN CDC TRUJILLO

  Master 60  

1 1973 Ignacio GARCIA PARRA Master 60 TONUS C.D. 2 41:05.060

2 1982 Theffo PATRICK Master 60 EC PAYS DU LEFF 2 46:30.545 +5:25.485
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3 1972 Pere SCHMIDT LACOMBE Master 60 SARRIÀ DE TER CLUB CICLISTA 2 56:28.105 +15:23.045

  Master 50  

1 1941 Jose Julián BARON YUSTE Master 50 TID-IZQUIERDO IBÁÑEZ-FASTER 3 46:01.605

2 1901 Xavier CARNICER Master 50 MASSI 3 47:37.024 +1:35.419

3 1904 Guillermo RUIZ CALERO Master 50 UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 3 57:11.366 +11:09.761

4 1931 Christian OLIVARES ARANCIBIA Master 50 PC MORENITO 3 58:15.257 +12:13.652

5 1903 Manu GÓMEZ MUÑIZ Master 50 ECEMIS CARIÑENA TEAM 3 1h02:16.848 +16:15.243

No-Salidos

1940 Narcis PUJOL CABOT Master 50 AREA TECNICA BANYOLES

1950 Hans Jurgen VERSELDER Master 50 VELODROOM CYCLING TEAM

  Master 40  

1 1786 Rafael REYES GONZÁLEZ Master 40 SEMAR ELITE 3 42:49.540

2 1765 Tomas MISSER VILASECA Master 40 MONDRAKER BLUE FORCE 3 42:58.287 +8.747

3 1701 Pablo EGEDA MALDONADO Master 40 BIKING POINT 3 43:39.233 +49.693

4 1783 Sergio José CANO CALVENTE Master 40 REPSOL GRUPO GASÓLEOS / MOCLIN 3 46:17.159 +3:27.619

5 1782 Tomás MUÑOZ QUESADA Master 40 KANINA BIKES 3 46:48.683 +3:59.143

6 1787 Jose Antonio EXPÓSITO LEGAZA Master 40 BICICLETAS RACING TEAM 3 46:51.668 +4:02.128

7 1784 Raul LLORENTE PUERTAS Master 40 VALERO-BH RACING TEAM 3 47:46.487 +4:56.947

8 1704 Pablo ESTEVEZ Master 40 SERRANO TEAM 3 50:06.660 +7:17.120

No-Salidos

1785 Pedro OJEDA GIMENEZ Master 40 KANINA BIKES

  F.Junior  

1 1201 Marta CANO ESPINOSA F.Junior PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER GENUINS 3 50:02.285

2 1202 Carla PÉREZ MORENO F.Junior GOBIK FACTORY TEAM 3 51:56.113 +1:53.828

3 1208 Neus CAPELLÀ FLORIT F.Junior IB MTB TEAM 3 52:24.511 +2:22.226

4 1245 Carmen MARTIN BAENA F.Junior CONWAY ORQUIN CDC TRUJILLO 3 55:50.526 +5:48.241

5 1244 Alba FERNÁNDEZ MONTEOLIVA F.Junior C. JOSÉ MANUEL PERIÑAN 3 57:03.937 +7:01.652

6 1205 Zaira BOTER FERNÁNDEZ F.Junior ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM 3 1h02:56.475 +12:54.190
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Dor. Nombre y Apellidos Categoria F.Elite/Sub23 F.Junior F.Cadete Cadete Master 30 Master 40 Junior Elite/Sub23 Puntos

1 - BH COLOMA TEAM

1 David VALERO SERRANO Élite 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 262,0 (2)

1004 Rocio Del Alba GARCIA MARTINEZ F.Élite 210,0 (4) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

1011 Nuria BOSCH PICO F.Élite 180,0 (6) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

390,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 262,0 652,0

2 - LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY

30 Alberto BARROSO GOMEZ Sub23 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 232,0 (3)

38 Jose Miguel RAMÍREZ DE ARELLANO PASCUALÉlite 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 180,0 (6)

33 Jaume BOSCH PICO Sub23 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 168,0 (7)

421 Hugo FRANCO GALLEGO Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 150,0 (1) 0,0

66 Vicent ZARAGOZA PASCUAL Sub23 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 84,0 (17)

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 150,0 412,0 562,0

3 - PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER GENUINS

1056 Rebecca HENDERSON F.Élite 300,0 (1) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

1201 Marta CANO ESPINOSA F.Junior 0,0 150,0 (1) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

300,0 150,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 450,0

4 - IB MTB TEAM

1208 Neus CAPELLÀ FLORIT F.Junior 0,0 116,0 (3) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

409 Miquel CERDÀ VIDAL Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 96,0 (5) 0,0

707 Jaume BARCELÓ GASCÓN Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 78,0 (8) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

1312 Nuria HERNANDEZ GÓMEZ F.Cadete 0,0 0,0 71,0 (9) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

720 Bernat MASSANET SALAS Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 51,0 (14) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

752 Daniel GOMEZ FERNÁNDEZ Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 30,0 (21) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

753 Alejandro DONIS FRAGA Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 21,0 (24) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 116,0 71,0 129,0 0,0 0,0 96,0 0,0 412,0

5 - BTT LOULÉ / ELEVIS

1059 Laura SIMÃO F.Sub23 142,0 (9) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

873 Diogo PINGUINHA Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 96,0 (5) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

871 Daniel SIMOES Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 54,0 (13) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

621 Rafael LARÓ Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 48,0 (15) 0,0

624 André REBELO Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 45,0 (16) 0,0

622 Alexandre SILVA Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 36,0 (19) 0,0

623 Pedro BRITO Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 33,0 (20) 0,0

142,0 0,0 0,0 150,0 0,0 0,0 93,0 0,0 385,0

6 - GOBIK FACTORY TEAM

46 Luis Francisco PEREZ MARTINEZ Sub23 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 156,0 (8)

1202 Carla PÉREZ MORENO F.Junior 0,0 131,0 (2) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

47 Víctor SELLÉS PARDO Élite 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 90,0 (16)

65 Fernando VILAPLANA ARAN Sub23 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 78,0 (18)

0,0 131,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 246,0 377,0

7 - GACOSUR RACING TEAM

1058 Lucía MACHO JIMÉNEZ F.Sub23 168,0 (7) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

415 Alvaro ROJAS MORENO Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 116,0 (3) 0,0

188 Alejandro JIMÉNEZ DÍAZ Élite 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 60,0 (21)

168,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 116,0 60,0 344,0

8 - MULTITASK INDUSTRIES

1031 Alice PIRARD F.Élite 192,0 (5) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

1504 Van Aelbroeck MICHIEL Master 30 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 150,0 (1) 0,0 0,0 0,0

192,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 150,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 342,0

9 - CONSTRUCCIONES IBIZA S.XXI-MIR

1027 Laura RIOS BONET F.Élite 120,0 (11) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

1316 Martina TUR GARBERÍ F.Cadete 0,0 0,0 60,0 (11) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

1315 Sara RIBAS BLANCO F.Cadete 0,0 0,0 57,0 (12) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

725 Adrian RIBAS ORTIZ Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 39,0 (18) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

722 Marc MARI SERRA Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 33,0 (20) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

120,0 0,0 117,0 72,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 309,0

10 - KANINA BIKES

187 Francisco Javier POZA RUIZ Élite 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 210,0 (4)

1782 Tomás MUÑOZ QUESADA Master 40 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 96,0 (5) 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 96,0 0,0 210,0 306,0
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11 - MISSER JUNIOR TEAM

1346 Meta TANCIK F.Cadete 0,0 0,0 150,0 (1) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

701 Roc CUBÍ ROVIRA Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 150,0 (1) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 150,0 150,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 300,0

12 - ORBEA FACTORY TEAM

191 David CAMPOS MOTOS Élite 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 300,0 (1)

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 300,0 300,0

13 - IRONTEHC-TECNIC-MENDIZAMBISIST

715 Pol CREUS VILA Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 105,0 (4) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

1311 Aina SANCHEZ FOSSES F.Cadete 0,0 0,0 96,0 (5) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

714 Nil PUNSET SUESCUN Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 71,0 (9) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

731 Ralph PEREA TEIXEIRA Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 45,0 (16) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 96,0 176,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 272,0

14 - LAPIERRE MAVIC UNITY

1055 Annie LAST F.Élite 262,0 (2) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

262,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 262,0

15 - AMUNT CC -T BIKES-BH

703 Oriol VIZCAINO Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 90,0 (6) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

626 Aleix HIERRO MAYOL Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 84,0 (7) 0,0

449 Oriol OLIVEROS Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 51,0 (14) 0,0

507 Àlex GONZÁLEZ CANO Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 42,0 (17) 0,0

457 Joel CRUZ PÉREZ Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 39,0 (18) 0,0

762 Eric RUIZ FONT Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 27,0 (22) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 117,0 0,0 0,0 135,0 0,0 252,0

16 - KMC MTB RACING TEAM

1041 Janika LOIV F.Élite 232,0 (3) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

232,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 232,0

17 - PIÑERO DFMRENT FASTER TEAM

61 Fabián MOLINA DELGADO Élite 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 108,0 (13)

87 Pablo SOTO LIDÓN Sub23 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 102,0 (14)

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 210,0 210,0

18 - VALERO-BH RACING TEAM

489 Manuel LORENTE BELTRAN Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 90,0 (6) 0,0

1784 Raul LLORENTE PUERTAS Master 40 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 84,0 (7) 0,0 0,0

751 Jesús ALBARADO MONTAÑO Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 36,0 (19) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 36,0 0,0 84,0 90,0 0,0 210,0

19 - X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM

34 Cristofer BOSQUE RUANO Élite 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 192,0 (5)

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 192,0 192,0

20 - BIKING POINT

1701 Pablo EGEDA MALDONADO Master 40 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 116,0 (3) 0,0 0,0

554 Rafel LLADÓ VILLALONGA Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 66,0 (10) 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 116,0 66,0 0,0 182,0

21 - KAZAJOZ PETROGOL TRY IT

608 David VIZCAINO BAUTISTA Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 105,0 (4) 0,0

492 Alejandro SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 71,0 (9) 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 176,0 0,0 176,0

22 - H. R. CATALAN BTT

1057 Andrea PASCUAL OGALLA F.Sub23 156,0 (8) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

156,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 156,0

23 - SEMAR ELITE

1786 Rafael REYES GONZÁLEZ Master 40 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 150,0 (1) 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 150,0 0,0 0,0 150,0

24 - ESHMUN SPORT CLINIC

864 Daniel MATEO LEIVA Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 84,0 (7) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

625 Saul MATEO LEIVA Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 60,0 (11) 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 84,0 0,0 0,0 60,0 0,0 144,0
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25 - BRAIN BIKES, C.D

41 Juan Luis PEREZ RODRIGUEZ Sub23 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 142,0 (9)

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 142,0 142,0

26 - MASSI

54 Xavier JOVE RIART Élite 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 132,0 (10)

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 132,0 132,0

27 - ORIGEN MTB TEAM

1028 Duna RODRÍGUEZ LÓPEZ F.Sub23 132,0 (10) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

132,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 132,0

28 - CLUB ATLÈTIC AMER

1512 Gerard BIROSTA Master 30 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 131,0 (2) 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 131,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 131,0

29 - EXTREME BIKE NERJA CD

1348 Inés RUIZ DEGRAEVE F.Cadete 0,0 0,0 131,0 (2) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 131,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 131,0

30 - MONDRAKER BLUE FORCE

1765 Tomas MISSER VILASECA Master 40 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 131,0 (2) 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 131,0 0,0 0,0 131,0

31 - SUMGASUR BURU

750 Rafael MECA RUIZ Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 131,0 (2) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 131,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 131,0

32 - VALERO BH RACING TEAM

410 Miguel MAESTRA SIMÓN Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 131,0 (2) 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 131,0 0,0 131,0

33 - 3HCYCLES

89 Adrian PLAZA Élite 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 120,0 (11)

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 120,0 120,0

34 - ALESS TEAM SOLIDARIO

1557 Antonio Jose TRILLO RUBIO Master 30 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 116,0 (3) 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 116,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 116,0

35 - BICIEQUIP

1313 Abril ROMA SALA F.Cadete 0,0 0,0 116,0 (3) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 116,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 116,0

36 - LA TORRETA BIKE CLUB

711 Sergio GAMEZ FERRER Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 116,0 (3) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 116,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 116,0

37 - SALINAS DE TORREVIEJA

186 Angelo ZANCAN Sub23 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 114,0 (12)

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 114,0 114,0

38 - ARJONILLA C. C.

1347 Ana María MENA LÓPEZ F.Cadete 0,0 0,0 105,0 (4) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 105,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 105,0

39 - CONWAY ORQUIN CDC TRUJILLO

1245 Carmen MARTIN BAENA F.Junior 0,0 105,0 (4) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 105,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 105,0

40 - REPSOL GRUPO GASÓLEOS / MOCLIN

1783 Sergio José CANO CALVENTE Master 40 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 105,0 (4) 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 105,0 0,0 0,0 105,0

41 - C. JOSÉ MANUEL PERIÑAN

1244 Alba FERNÁNDEZ MONTEOLIVA F.Junior 0,0 96,0 (5) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 96,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 96,0
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42 - VALFER TEAM

79 Nacho VALDIVIA FERNÁNDEZ Sub23 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 96,0 (15)

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 96,0 96,0

43 - ARTSPORT UNÎCA FACTORY TEAM

1205 Zaira BOTER FERNÁNDEZ F.Junior 0,0 90,0 (6) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 90,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 90,0

44 - BICICLETAS RACING TEAM

1787 Jose Antonio EXPÓSITO LEGAZA Master 40 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 90,0 (6) 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 90,0 0,0 0,0 90,0

45 - DLABUELA ACTRION TORRE DEL MAR

1307 Irene GARCIA CRESPO F.Cadete 0,0 0,0 90,0 (6) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 90,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 90,0

46 - JUFRÉ VIC ETB

1314 María GUTIÉRREZ PÉREZ F.Cadete 0,0 0,0 84,0 (7) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 84,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 84,0

47 - BMX TERRASSA

1303 Marina JAVIERRE GONZALEZ F.Cadete 0,0 0,0 78,0 (8) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 78,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 78,0

48 - SERRANO TEAM

1704 Pablo ESTEVEZ Master 40 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 78,0 (8) 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 78,0 0,0 0,0 78,0

49 - UNICA FACTORY TEAM

438 Eric RUIZ EXPOSITO Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 78,0 (8) 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 78,0 0,0 78,0

50 - GSPORT FACTORY TEAM

74 Juan ESTEVAN OLIVER Sub23 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 72,0 (19)

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 72,0 72,0

51 - ILLES BALEARS, CC

51 Alex GONZÁLEZ MOGOLLÓN Élite 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 66,0 (20)

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 66,0 66,0

52 - INFINEATHAI-ARABAY-VAS

1309 Maria RODRÍGUEZ GINARD F.Cadete 0,0 0,0 66,0 (10) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 66,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 66,0

53 - SUMGASUR BICIS BURU

872 David QUESADA SANCHEZ Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 66,0 (10) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 66,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 66,0

54 - HARMA. TEAM

866 Hugo PÉREZ ROJAS Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 60,0 (11) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 60,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 60,0

55 - ESCUELA DAVID VALERO

868 Pablo SÁNCHEZ LOPEZ Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 57,0 (12) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 57,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 57,0

56 - JPGARCIA-KOMCYCLING-ULEVEL

627 Sergio SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 57,0 (12) 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 57,0 0,0 57,0

57 - BSJ BIKES

75 Juan Luis GARCIA ESCRIBANO Élite 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 54,0 (22)

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 54,0 54,0

58 - PEDALMOTO

413 Marco MORENO MARTÍNEZ Junior 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 54,0 (13) 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 54,0 0,0 54,0
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59 - DAVID VALERO RACING TEAM

190 Alvaro RUIVO RAMIREZ Sub23 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 48,0 (23)

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 48,0 48,0

60 - JUFRÉ VIC-ETB

709 Jordi CAMPS CLAPERA Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 48,0 (15) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 48,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 48,0

61 - CLUB CICLISTA SAN ANTONIO

140 Raul MANZANO TRIGUERO Élite 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 42,0 (24)

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 42,0 42,0

62 - JUFRE VIC ETB

702 Pau CAMPS ROVIRA Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 42,0 (17) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 42,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 42,0

63 - E-BICIGRINO ASSOCIACIÓ ESPORTI

132 Cristian MUÑOZ RUIZ Élite 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 36,0 (25)

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 36,0 36,0

64 - VELOCLUP MARACENA

869 Pepe MACIAS ARBOL Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 24,0 (23) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 24,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 24,0

65 - BICIMARKET GRANADA SUR

870 Antonio MARTÍN VARO Cadete 0,0 0,0 0,0 18,0 (25) 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0

0,0 0,0 0,0 18,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 18,0


